

NH-106 to canal

M.M.G.S.Y - SC

## **Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**

Birpur

**DIVISION**

Basantpur

**SUB-DIVISION**

# **Measurement Book**

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                       | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                   | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 3rd on A/c Bill:-                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Abstract of cost                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Name of work:- Construction of    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Road from NH106 To Kannal.        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Block:- Basantpur Dist:- Supaul.  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency:- Kaulash Prasad Yadav     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No & Date:- 2088D/20-21 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Start:- 19-09-2020        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Completion:- 18-09-2021   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of measurement               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Items of work:-                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (1) Providing & fixing of working |                               |    |    |    |                  |

|                                          |  |  |  |  |  |
|------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Benchmark Pillar - - - - - do            |  |  |  |  |  |
| --do--all comp job.                      |  |  |  |  |  |
| Btty vide T.M.B Page No (33)             |  |  |  |  |  |
| Item No (2)                              |  |  |  |  |  |
| (1) Benchmark Pillar:-                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Btty = 7 Nos                             |  |  |  |  |  |
| @ Rs 4535.31/each. - - - - - Rs 31747.00 |  |  |  |  |  |
| (1) Reference Pillar: Btty = 2 Nos       |  |  |  |  |  |
| @ Rs 2084.38/each. - - - - - Rs 50025.00 |  |  |  |  |  |
| (2) Clearing & Grubbing Road land -      |  |  |  |  |  |
| --do--do--all comp job.                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Btty vide T.M.B Page No (33)             |  |  |  |  |  |
| Item No (3) Btty = 4.25 Ha               |  |  |  |  |  |
| @ Rs 51133.46/Ha - - - - - Rs 217830.00  |  |  |  |  |  |

Continuation

Rs 299602.00

| Particulars                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area   |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|--------------------|
|                                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                    |
|                                                      |                               |    |    |    | B/E = Rs 299602=00 |
| (3) Providing E/W in Excavation for foundation ..... | do                            |    |    |    |                    |
| -- do -- all Comp Job                                |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Qty vide T.M.B. P.No. (34) = 162.35 m <sup>3</sup>   |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| @ Rs 269.32/m <sup>3</sup> .....                     |                               |    |    |    | Rs 43834=00        |
| (4) Providing Sand filling in .....                  |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| -- do -- do -- all Comp Job                          |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Qty vide T.M.B. Page No. (35)                        |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Item No. (11) Qty = 3.27 m <sup>3</sup>              |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| @ Rs 489.13/m <sup>3</sup> .....                     |                               |    |    |    | Rs 1601=00         |
| (5) Providing P.C.C. Gr M15 in .....                 |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Qty vide T.M.B. Page No. (35) = 2832 m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| " " Page No. (35) = 112.75 "                         |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Total Qty = 141.08 m <sup>3</sup>                    |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| @ Rs 6235.66/m <sup>3</sup> .....                    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 879726.91       |
| (6) Providing P.C.C. Gr M15 in .....                 |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Substructure -- do do -- all Comp Job                |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Qty vide T.M.B. Page No. (35)                        |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Item No. (14) Qty = 64.77 m <sup>3</sup>             |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| @ Rs 6732.28/m <sup>3</sup> .....                    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 436050=00       |
| (7) Providing P.C.C. Gr M20 in .....                 |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Substructure -- do do -- all Comp Job                |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Qty vide T.M.B. Page No. (35) = 17.18 m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| @ Rs 7025.96/m <sup>3</sup> .....                    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 120704=00       |
| Continuation                                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs 1780517.91      |

| Particulars                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                                             | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|---------------------------------------------|------------------|
|                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                                          |                  |
|                                    |                               |    |    | B/P-R 34                                    | 169837.73        |
| Qty vide T.M.B Page No. (32)       |                               |    |    |                                             |                  |
| (a) lead up to 100M                |                               |    |    |                                             |                  |
|                                    |                               |    |    | Qty = 3230.69m <sup>3</sup>                 |                  |
|                                    |                               |    |    | @ Rs 142.85/m <sup>3</sup> --- Rs 463647=00 |                  |
| (b) lead up to 1000M               |                               |    |    |                                             |                  |
|                                    |                               |    |    | Qty = 1406.01m <sup>3</sup>                 |                  |
|                                    |                               |    |    | @ Rs 189.92/m <sup>3</sup> --- Rs 267030=00 |                  |
|                                    |                               |    |    |                                             | Rs 34905514.73   |
| Add:- G.S.T@12% --- (+) 4188661.77 |                               |    |    |                                             |                  |
| Labour Cess@1% --- (+) 349055.15   |                               |    |    |                                             |                  |

|        |     |                |
|--------|-----|----------------|
| S. Fee | --- | (+) 180481=00  |
|        |     | Rs 39623712.65 |

Deduction As per Agreement

|             |                |
|-------------|----------------|
| 1.26% below | (-) 499258.78  |
|             | Rs 39124454=00 |

Previous Pay Amount

|                     |                    |
|---------------------|--------------------|
| T.M.B Page No. (37) | (-) Rs 15742660=00 |
|                     | Rs 23381794=00     |

Musarafa  
JE 15/11/21

~~15/11/21~~  
A.G

DABO  
Jal

Am  
with my

Continuation